**Choice One Communications of New York Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business** PSC No. 2 - Telephone Effective Date: January 1, 2016 Leaf: 64.1 Revision: 1 Superseding Revision: 0

## INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

## **SECTION 9 - NON-TERM RATES**

The rates provided in this section only apply to Customers that are being provided Month to Month services through an expired Service Term agreement or who have never had a Service Term Agreement with the Company. Customers still under a current Service Term agreement with the Company will find the rates for their services in Section 4 - Descriptions of Services and Rates, and Section 5 - One Communications Services, Rates and Charges.

**(T)** 

- 9.1 Business Rate Schedules
  - 9.1.1 800/888 Service (Toll free)

This service is a direct access, incoming only, usage sensitive WATS offering. This is a service whereby a Customer can be billed at reduced rates for calls to his premises.

	Per Number	
Min.		Max
\$2.32		\$9.28

A. 800/888 Service (Toll free) Options

The following minimum and maximum rate bands apply to these options:

	Monthly Recurring Charges	
	Min.	Max.
Area Code Block	\$11.58	\$46.32
Area Code Allow	\$11.58	\$46.32
Percent Traffic Allocation Routing	\$11.58	\$46.32
Time of Day Routing	\$11.58	\$46.32

Issued By: Vice President - Tax, Atlanta, Georgia 30309